

AAGPS Juniors - All Schools Regatta #1

Saturday, 25 February 2023

Race 1 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.09	St Ignatius	(Briggs,Bull,Beaman,Jewell,c:Solomons)	3	4:45.58	0.00 +0.00
2	01.02	Newington 1	(Ward,Perrott,Nguyen,Batterham,c:Khu)	2	4:52.71	7.13 +7.13
3	01.11	Sydney Grammar	(Walsh,Dutta,Bourne,Chong,c:Huang)	1	4:54.42	1.71 +8.84
4	01.06	Scots	(Bryan,Maisenbacher,Little,Perry,c:Doff)	4	5:11.74	17.32 +26.16

Race 2 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.10	St Josephs	(Hoad,Whowell,Timmins,Dunlop,c:Sweeting)	1	4:33.51	0.00 +0.00
2	01.01	Kings	(Leahy,Currans,Peagam,Pilon,c:Tan)	3	4:44.96	11.45 +11.45
3	01.08	Shore	(Cranna,Gee,Atkinson,Riddell,c:Parker)	2	4:54.45	9.49 +20.94

Race 3 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.07	Scots	(Sperring,Watters,Dinapoli-Long,Durbin,c:Squillace)	3	4:36.17	0.00 +0.00
2	01.04	Newington 3	(Mackay-Sim,Kitchen,Reilly,Vohra,c:Townley)	4	4:53.08	16.91 +16.91
3	01.05	Newington 4	(Grehan,Bacon,Spiropoulos,Clift,c:Isherwood)	2	6:30.46	97.38 +114.2
	01.03	Newington 2	(Williams,Knox,Begg,Nicholias,c:Guarrella)	1	DID NOT START	

Race 4 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.06	St Ignatius	(Bannan,Roche,Roger,Conna,c:Bassingthwaighte)	2	4:25.01	0.00 +0.00
2	02.02	Newington	(Fordham,Sibilia,Sookia,Dransfield,c:Zhang)	1	4:43.89	18.88 +18.88
3	02.08	Sydney Grammar	(Kwan,Appleton,Esmaeili,Stoermer,c:Theresia)	3	4:44.77	0.88 +19.76
4	02.04	Scots	(Lennon,Mills,Taylor,Jellins,c:Lamshed)	4	4:49.72	4.95 +24.71

Race 5 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.05	Shore	(Warnes,Herald,Coker,Koch,c:Parry-Okeden)	1	4:22.76	0.00 +0.00
2	02.03	Redlands	(Gurney,Mitford-Burgess,Feller,Salz,c:Walker)	4	5:41.75	78.99 +78.99
3	02.01	Kings	(Arentz,Brasher,Titley,Radcliffe,c:Zhou)	2	6:39.36	57.61 +136.6
	02.07	St Josephs	(Bradbury,Jolley Chauhud,Hubscher,Abdallah,c:Hoad)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 6 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.02	Newington	(McConnell,Sharp,Wong,Simpson,c:Ha)	4	4:28.95	0.00 +0.00
2	03.08	Sydney Grammar	(Wollam,Oo,Kakavandhamidi,Pham,c:Matosantos)	2	4:42.30	13.35 +13.35
3	03.03	Scots	(Tavakoli,Dunbar,Loutfi,Zhao,c:Szetu)	3	4:58.85	16.55 +29.90
	03.05	St Ignatius	(Beardmore,Ball,Whitson,Short,c:Horden-Smith)	1	DID NOT START	

Race 7 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.04	Shore	(Lyne,Noakes,Smyth,Robson,c:Gulbin)	4	4:36.21	0.00 +0.00
2	03.06	St Josephs	(Stewart,Brown,Nadin,Brenac,c:Bala)	2	4:38.87	2.66 +2.66
3	03.01	Kings	(Zimbounellis,Dohnt,Watt,Fitzsimon,c:Forester)	1	4:49.34	10.47 +13.13
4	03.07	Sydney Boys High	(Liu,Wu,Cai,Lam,c:Nair)	3	6:17.89	88.55 +101.6

Race 8 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.03	Scots	(Le Lievre,Wentworth Brown,Anderson,Marr,c:Blight)	2	4:07.12	0.00 +0.00
2	04.05	St Ignatius	(Hallam,Polin,Jackson,Walker,c:Mardon)	4	4:07.75	0.63 +0.63
3	04.02	Newington	(Colantonio,Softsis,Titmuss,Lea,c:Buchanan)	3	4:22.76	15.01 +15.64
4	04.08	Sydney Grammar	(Li,Wee,Armstrong,Walsh,c:Huang)	1	4:37.89	15.13 +30.77

Race 9 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.01	Kings	(Ralph,Basten,Wczesniak,Ballhausen,c:Tootell)	4	4:13.16	0.00 +0.00
2	04.04	Shore	(Hossack,Ried,Smyth,Cominakis,c:Taaffe)	3	4:19.34	6.18 +6.18
3	04.06	St Josephs	(Gough,McAllister,Hernandez,Bailey,c:Vickerman)	1	4:31.43	12.09 +18.27
4	04.07	Sydney Boys High	(Zeng,Dong,Lim,Truong,c:Yan)	2	5:11.49	40.06 +58.33

AAGPS Juniors - All Schools Regatta #1

Saturday, 25 February 2023

Race 10 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.02	Newington	(Byrne,Stellmacher,Van Der Westhuizen,Pardea,c:Henry)	2	4:04.63	0.00 +0.00
2	05.06	St Ignatius	(Taylor,Symons,Bateman,Zuckerman,c:Daley)	3	4:07.01	2.38 +2.38
3	05.04	Scots	(Vinks,Towzell,Kim,Gill,c:Hallahan)	1	4:07.84	0.83 +3.21
4	05.09	Sydney Grammar	(Huynh,Dolton,Siroky,Hutton,c:Lau)	4	4:23.61	15.77 +18.98

Race 11 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.07	St Josephs	(Cornell,Hughes,Sidoti,Hannon,c:Mirabella)	4	4:05.22	0.00 +0.00
2	05.05	Shore	(Baxter,Fuzes,Bassingthwaighte,Cominakis,c:Cheers)	2	4:06.13	0.91 +0.91
3	05.01	Kings	(Morrison,Whalan,Aikman,Webster,c:Twomey)	3	4:11.85	5.72 +6.63
4	05.03	Redlands	(Potter,O'Sullivan,Blankenstein,Turton,c:Sun)	5	4:21.97	10.12 +16.75
5	05.08	Sydney Boys High	(Hu,Lai,Traynor,Zeng,c:Zheng)	1	4:50.88	28.91 +45.66

Race 12 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.05	St Ignatius	(Babbage-Hockey,Barry,Taylor,Davis,c:Burton)	2	3:59.42	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03	Scots	(Beck,Paul,Beadell,Lyons,c:McAusland)	3	4:00.18	0.76 +0.76
3	06.08	Sydney Grammar	(Lee,Kim,Wu,Wagner,c:Kumar)	1	4:09.22	9.04 +9.80
4	06.02	Newington	(Jones,Cooper,Ross,Matheson,c:Lonergan)	4	4:13.54	4.32 +14.12

Race 13 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.06	St Josephs	(Dalton,Adamo,Benuska,O'Hara,c:Willis)	1	4:01.83	0.00 +0.00
2	06.04	Shore	(Chan,McDonald,Brunker,Gordon,c:Leahy)	4	4:06.51	4.68 +4.68
3	06.01	Kings	(McMurtrie,Ye,Strong,Harvey,c:Majevadia)	2	4:10.81	4.30 +8.98
4	06.07	Sydney Boys High	(Lu,Lu,Lau,Ye,c:He)	3	4:37.40	26.59 +35.57

Race 14 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.06	St Ignatius 1	(Kirkby,Dyster,Beaman,O'Connor,c:Fuller)	2	4:16.76	0.00 +0.00
2	07.03	Redlands	(Gurney,Dubowsky,Salz,Walker,c:Mitford-Burgess)	1	5:03.42	46.66 +46.66
	07.10	Sydney Grammar	(Cai,Rinder,Gayagay,Gupta,c:Zou)	3	DID NOT START	
	07.09	St Josephs 3	(Edwards,Catanzariti,Stewart,Knevitt,c:Murphy)	4	DID NOT START	

Race 15 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.07	St Josephs 1	(Jackson,Graham,Perkins,Lumb,c:Dalton)	3	4:12.09	0.00 +0.00
2	07.01	Kings 1	(Kerin,Irwin,Maclean,Hamilton,c:Avery)	1	4:18.57	6.48 +6.48
3	07.04	Shore	(Whitehead,Cochrane,Kennedy,Leahy,c:Jeddy)	2	4:32.72	14.15 +20.63
	07.11	Sydney Grammar	(Sanderson,Kappelmann,Bierer,Shipway,c:Abdel Sayed)	4	DID NOT START	

Race 16 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.02	Kings 2	(O'Shea,Siu,Kane,Robinson,c:Stewart)	2	4:13.89	0.00 +0.00
2	07.05	St Ignatius	(Remeus,Briggs,Waldren,Hannan,c:Egerton-Warburton)	1	4:26.34	12.45 +12.45
	07.08	St Josephs 2	(Anderson,McKeown,Faulk,Smith,c:O'Malley)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 17 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.04	St Ignatius	(de Vos,Deniz,Bigg,Eisenhauer,c:Teoh)	1	4:12.00	0.00 +0.00
2	08.02	Newington	(Gracie,Morris,Robertson,McDonald,c:Gibson)	2	4:40.14	28.14 +28.14
3	08.06	Sydney Grammar	(Watt,Bailey,Kappelmann,Sanderson,c:Stewart)	3	4:56.69	16.55 +44.69

Race 18 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.01	Kings	(Little,Hall,Yates,Ralph,c:Lawson)	1	4:10.13	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	Shore	(Kerr,Charlie,Goddard,Macdonald,c:Advani)	2	4:16.13	6.00 +6.00
	08.05	St Josephs	(McLellan,Short,Short,Schiliro,c:Brown)	3	DID NOT START	

AAGPS Juniors - All Schools Regatta #1

Saturday, 25 February 2023

Race 19 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.05	St Ignatius	(Brown,Walker,Eisenhauer,Dean,c:Dalglish)	3	4:01.73	0.00 +0.00
2	09.02	Newington	(Fong,Cominos,Perrin,Chanter,c:Rose)	1	4:18.39	16.66 +16.66
3	09.03	Redlands	(Potter,O'Sullivan,Blankenstein,Turton,c:Sun)	4	4:19.05	0.66 +17.32
4	09.08	Sydney Grammar	(Kumarage,Ziems,Cho,Lanigan,c:Chan)	2	4:30.55	11.50 +28.82
5	09.09	Scots	(Beer,Mitchell,Jediny,Lam,c:Yang)	5	4:39.80	9.25 +38.07

Race 20 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.04	Shore	(Yun,Riley,Hamilford,Roxburgh,c:Advani)	2	4:05.08	0.00 +0.00
2	09.01	Kings	(Collins,Millward,Guo,Bradford,c:Ritchie)	4	4:14.42	9.34 +9.34
3	09.07	Sydney Boys High	(Tran,Xiao,Choe,Cai,c:Su)	1	5:12.29	57.87 +67.21
	09.06	St Josephs	(Hill,Wiggins,Toro,Parker,c:Fiore)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 21 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.04	St Ignatius	(Briscoe,Metcalfe,Scarr,Welsh,c:Rose)	3	4:11.65	0.00 +0.00
2	10.02	Newington	(Edwards,Trpezanovski,Hannah,Gray,c:Smit)	1	4:14.28	2.63 +2.63
3	10.07	Sydney Grammar	(Ferrara,Perumal,Galvin,Snow,c:Chew)	2	4:49.72	35.44 +38.07

Race 22 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.03	Shore	(Paris,Faulkner,Hamilton,Rogan,c:Williams)	1	4:01.73	0.00 +0.00
2	10.01	Kings	(Camilleri,Hazlett,King,Sivagangabalan,c:Cheung)	3	4:10.30	8.57 +8.57
3	10.05	St Josephs	(Fourie,Curran,Spork,Hopkins,c:Patterson)	2	4:33.91	23.61 +32.18
4	10.06	Sydney Boys High	(Kimpton,Lam,Nguyen,Mitra,c:Wu)	4	4:48.13	14.22 +46.40

Race 23 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.04	St Ignatius	(Oxenham,Tancred,Ruddick,Brown,c:Delany)	2	3:53.26	0.00 +0.00
2	11.02	Newington	(Gillespie-Penny,Toskas,Auld,Mitchell-Zancanaro,c:Gregoire)	3	3:59.05	5.79 +5.79
3	11.07	Sydney Grammar	(Lenard,Li,Blore,Macneall Chapman,c:Tran)	1	4:18.60	19.55 +25.34

Race 24 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.03	Shore	(Blaes,McKindley,Green,Gilligan,c:Brooks)	3	3:50.04	0.00 +0.00
2	11.01	Kings	(Robinson,Matthews,Davis,Walsh,c:Calabro)	2	3:52.81	2.77 +2.77
3	11.05	St Josephs	(Stewart,Geach,Wall,McRae,c:Sleiman)	1	3:53.78	0.97 +3.74
4	11.06	Sydney Boys High	(Lippa,Zhang,Chan,Zhang,c:Miu)	4	4:57.13	63.35 +67.09

Race 25 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.04	St Ignatius	(Delaney,Perkins,Turner,Hartman,c:Chan)	1	3:44.45	0.00 +0.00
2	12.02	Newington	(Devlin,Whittaker,Trethewey,Downing,c:Clayton)	2	3:45.41	0.96 +0.96
3	12.07	Sydney Grammar	(Errington,Ossowski,Corte,Bates,c:Kappelmann)	3	4:25.63	40.22 +41.18

Race 26 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.01	Kings	(Macleane,Irving,Rogers,Galvins,c:Graham)	1	3:51.84	0.00 +0.00
2	12.05	St Josephs	(Bowen,Pass,Whittaker,Brookes,c:Gahan)	4	3:54.34	2.50 +2.50
3	12.03	Shore	(Wheeler,Forrester,Powell,Scammell,c:Cochrane)	2	3:57.55	3.21 +5.71
4	12.06	Sydney Boys High	(Mermelas,Marsic,Samsonov,Pham,c:Wang)	3	4:24.21	26.66 +32.37

Race 27 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.02	Newington	(Christofides,Grillakis,Walsh,Pattinson,c:Baker)	1	3:43.53	0.00 +0.00
2	13.04	St Ignatius	(Carr,McClintock,Reich,Kerr,c:Fingleton)	3	3:55.10	11.57 +11.57
3	13.07	Sydney Grammar	(Allton,Stumbles,Hall,Clayton,c:Zou)	2	4:04.20	9.10 +20.67

AAGPS Juniors - All Schools Regatta #1**Saturday, 25 February 2023**

Race 28		School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull			Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.01 Kings	(Parsons,Blatchford,Tindal,Platis,c:Hodgson)	4	3:44.31	0.00	+0.00
2	13.05 St Josephs	(McCarthy,Frederikson,Race,Lane,c:Ledden)	3	3:45.67	1.36	+1.36
3	13.03 Shore	(Robinson,Armstrong,McHutchinson,Frape,c:Miller)	1	3:46.65	0.98	+2.34
	13.06 Sydney Boys High	(Mcleod,Zou,Wilkinson,Varthakavi,c:Denigan)	2	DID NOT START		